Show #8082020: Wyo State Fair Summerfest (08/08/2020-08/09/2020)
270. CoWN OAA: Open All Around - Shown: 4

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name
1 342 Smart Lonewood Kevin Meyer 25.00 Michael Bruce
2 340 Gypsys Got A Gun Kathleen McPhaul 22.00
3 306 Little Starry Stik Warrick Bergroth 16.00 Warrick Bergroth
4 363 Meradas Delight Warrick Bergroth 7.00



Place Back#

Show #8082020: Wyo State Fair Summerfest (08/08/2020-08/09/2020)

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

274. CoWN OWCH: Open Working Cow - Shown: 9

Score Points

Owner's Name

~N O 0NN WwN

8T
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330
340
357
365
342
331
363
306
336

Markin This Cat
Gypsys Got A Gun

AR Powder Blue Boon

DJ Trump

Smart Lonewood
Shiner Dear Rey
Meradas Delight
Little Starry Stik

Quixote Cats

Matt Kelly
Kathleen McPhaul
Lucas Talbott
Lucas Talbott
Kevin Meyer

Matt Kelly
Warrick Bergroth
Warrick Bergroth

Kevin Meyer

75.50
74.50
73.50
71.50
63.00
60.00
58.00
53.00
53.00

9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
2.00

Wagonhound Land &

Michael Bruce
Wagonhound Land &

Warrick Bergroth

Nicholas Lanteri



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARYIR
HORSE ASSCGULATION

NRSHA

TEATIONAL BANCH AND
B X BORSE A AMRF

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH COW WORK

SHOW: Wyo State Fair Summerfest

CLASS: #274-CoWNOWCH-0OpenWorking
Cow

DATE: 08/08/2020

1 Polnt Penafties:

A« Loss of vorking advartage

€« Using the comer or lhie end of the arena to turn the cow when
woing down the fence

E -~ Changing sides of arena to tum cow

L - For gach length norse runs past cow

P - Working out of position

R« Two-lop caleh in amatewr and youth classes

S - Siipping rein

T - Failure to drive cow past middie marker on first furn

V - Over-bridied (per maneuver)

W - Qut of frame {per manguver)

2 Polnt Penalties:

A - Going around the corner of the arena belore turning cow

B - In an opentield turn animal gets wilhin 3 feet of the end fence
before being turned

R - Faiture to cateh if roping in amaleur and youth classes

Point Penalties:
E - Exhausting or overworking the cow before circling or roping
H - Hanging up ofi the feres {refusing to turn)
K~ Knocking down the cow without having & working advantage

R~ Twosloop catch when roping inopen‘cowboy classes
Point Penattics:

A - Failure to tum the cow both directions on the fence
B - Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time
IC - Blatant disobedience

{E - Use of either hand to instil fearipraise

R - Failure lo calch when roping mn opericowboy classes
10 point P, 4

carried in an unnatural manner in ever maneuver)

E - Repeated blalant disobedience

J - Seiooling after endering the arena prior to caling for cow
K - Schodling borse between cows, f hew cow is awarded
HN - Failurs to attempt any part of the lass

R~ Complete foss of rope in OpenCowboy class

H« Use of two hands {except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
14 - More than one finger bolween spit reing or any fingers
between romal reins

Disqualification {DQ}:
A - Abuse

U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's tal is obvious and constantly B - Lameness

D - Disrespect or miseonduct

G - lilegd equipment

F - Fall of horsestider

N~ Improper western alfire

H - Leaving arena before run is complste

J - Bringing the cow straight over backwards larding on its back or head

JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED):

J9p4/
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SHOW: Whyo State Fair Summerfest
AMEIRICAN QUARTER it % RSN Y CLASS: #274-CoWNOWCH-OpenWorking
HORSE ASSOUIATION Cow
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH COW WORK DATE:  08/08/2020
1 Point Penatties: les: ff-Pattens [OP): Cannot above others who complate pattern
A - Loss of working advantage £ - Exhausting or overworking the cow before cirgling or roping correctly
C - Using the comer or the end of the arenato turn the cow when §H - Hanging up onthe fence {refusing 1o turn) A - Turning tai

oing tdown the fence
E - Changing sides of arena to tum cow
L ~For each length horse runs past cow
P - Working out of pesition
R - Two-loop calch i1 amalewr and youthelasses
S « Slipping rein
T « Failure to drive cow past middie marker on first turn
V - Over-bridled (per maneuver)
W - Cut of frame {par manewver)

2 Point Penaities:

A -Going araund the coraer of the arena before tuming cow

B - In an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence
before being turned

R - Failurs to cateh if roping in amateur andyouth classes

K - Knocking down tha cowwithout having a working advantage
R - Two-loop catch when roping it openicowboy tlasses

5 Point P
4 - Faiture fo umn the cow both directions on the fence

B - Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time

- Blatant dischedience

E « Use of either hand fo instil fearipraise

R - Failure 1o calch when roping in open/cowboy classes

10 point Penatty;

arried inan vanatural manner in ever maneuver)

£ « Repeated blatant disobedience

J - Schooling afler antering the arena prior to caling for cow

K - Schooling horse between cows, f new cow is awarded

N Failure fo aflempt any partof the class

R - Complete foss of rope in OpenfCowboy class

H- Use of tvo hands {except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

14 - More than one finger between spiit relns or any fingers
between romal reing

Disqualification (DQ):
A~ Abuse

Ju - Urnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tailis obvious and constantly B - Lameress

D - Distespect or misconduct

G - litegdl equipment

F - Feli of horsedrider

N- impropet wester atlire

H- Leaving arena belors run is complete

J - Bringing the cow straight over backwards landing on its back or head

RUN CONTENT

3

Each team & seared
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Show #8082020: Wyo State Fair Summerfest (08/08/2020-08/09/2020)
273. CoWN OTRL: Open Trail - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name

1 342 Smart Lonewood Kevin Meyer 7450 7.00 Michael Bruce
2 320 Bagheera Caitlin Garcia 7150 6.00
3 321 SS Two Eyed Annie Caitlin Garcia 71.00 5.00
4 306 Little Starry Stik Warrick Bergroth 70.00 4.00 Warrick Bergroth
5 340 Gypsys GotA Gun Kathleen McPhaul 70.00 3.00
6 319 Miss Shiney Gun Stik Phillip Franken 65.00 2.00 Phillip Franken

OP17 363 Meradas Delight Warrick Bergroth 69.50 1.00



AQH A SHOW: Wyo State Fair Summerfest
AMERICAN QUARTER v O TR A\ e CLASS:#273 - CoOWN OTRL - Open Trail
FIOESE ASSOITATION
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 08/08/2020
e S B P B T e, |
1Point ng&t?@g: Polnt Poenalties: -Pattemn (OP): Cannot place sbove others who complete
- Over-bridled (per manewver) - Spurring in front of cinch pattern correctly e
- Qut of frame (per manewven - Bizant disonedionce - Braaking pallerns
- Each 1t bite, or stepping on a log. cone, piant of any componant of the - Use of either hand 1o inslil fearpraise ~Fd relusy
obslaclke - Krocking over, stepping oul of, or falling ¢ff of an obslacie - Repeated blatant disobedience
- Incorrect or break of gat at walk or ot lor two slrdes or less - Dropping @ objsct required o be carried - Fagure to daby and remain dasied during the dmag
= Both front or hind feel in a single-siride space ata walcor trol - 1stor 2nd cumudative refusal - Uss of lwo hands texcept in snalf B or hagkamore)
- Skipping over or lailing to step into required space - Letting go of gate - Higre than one finger batween spht reins or any fingers
«Incorrect number of strides, if specified « 5 or more steps on mounydismount or ground te between romat reins
- One or two steps onmourt/dismount ondor ground tie (except shitling to
balance) 10 Point Penalty: Disguaiification (DQ):
- Splitiog in fope over - Urinatural Ranch Horse Appearance {Horsu's tail is obviousk - Abuse
and consistently carried in an unnatural manner In every - Lameness
3 Point Penatties: maneuver) ~ Disrespect or misconduct
- Wrong fead or out of lead - llegal equipment
~ Draped reivs ~ Fall of horsefider
- Break of gat at fope - Improper western attire
- Break of gatt &t walk or trot for more than two (2) sltrides ~Leaving arena before patler is compigte
L Three lo four steps on mountidismount on grourd lie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Eath horseirdler eam s soare between § 100 points and aatomabealy begnsthe mawih a soite ¢ Taponats =z
w/o # -4 52 Extremely Pocr, -1 Very Poor, -172 Poar, 0 Gorrect, +3/2 Good, +4 Very Gaod, #1172 Excedent - A
sE|Eg| & | E
1 2 3 4 § [ 7 8 ] 10 8 < | & - o =
Z | =0 (%] %
=~ o | W 773 w
Tie-Breaker] - .~ 7 / o/ o | & e
FE : = / / - O
Obstacle Description Llopelog |  Xtrot Slowjog | Jogserp | Xwalk SideR ForturnCh
Y PENALTY s
o) .
1 306 CONTENT
PENALTY
2 319 CONTENT
BERALTY
3 320 content |
PERALTY ]
;
4 321 ORTENT !
PERNATY
2
5 340 CORTENT %
PENALTY
6 342 CONTENT
BENATY
7 o3 QONTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT A

JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): |~ .~ .. JUDGES SIGNATUKE:




Show #8082020: Wyo State Fair Summerfest (08/08/2020-08/09/2020)
272. CoWN ORNN: Open Reining - Shown: 11

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name

1 331 Shiner Dear Rey Matt Kelly 7150 11.00 Wagonhound Land &
2 340 Gypsys Got A Gun Kathleen McPhaul 71.00 10.00
3 357 AR Powder Blue Boon Lucas Talbott 70.50 9.00
4 325 Doc Hollywimp McKensie Harris 69.50 8.00 McKensie Harris
5 342 Smart Lonewood Kevin Meyer 69.00 7.00 Michael Bruce
6 330 Markin This Cat Matt Kelly 68.50 6.00 Wagonhound Land &
7 319 Miss Shiney Gun Stik Phillip Franken 67.50 5.00 Phillip Franken
8 321 SS Two Eyed Annie Caitlin Garcia 67.50 4.00
9 306 Little Starry Stik Warrick Bergroth 64.50 3.00 Warrick Bergroth

10 320 Bagheera Caitlin Garcia 62.00 200

11 363 Meradas Delight Warrick Bergroth 59.00 1.00



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
FOIRSE ASSCYUTATHON

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

D SFUCK MR ALLLAALE

PATTERN 8

SHOW: Wyo State Fair Summerfest

CLASS: #272-CoWNORNN-OpenReining

DATE: 0g/09/2020

description

- Failure lo remain a minimum of twenty feel from the wall of fence when approaching a stop
and'or rollback

- Qver-spin or under-spin up to 1/8 tur

1 Point Penatties:

- Over-bridied (per maneuver)

- Out of frame (par maneuver]

- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, of araund the end of the arena. This penally is
cumutative and will be deducted for each quarter of a circle the horse is out of lead

= Over orunder spinning 1:8to 1/4 turn

« Stppirg rein

2 Point Penalties:

« Break of gait

- Freeze up inspins of rotbacks

- Fallure 1o stop or walk belore execuling & lope depariure on trot-in patterns

~ Failure 1o be in a lope priot to the fiest marker on run-in paterns

- Failure 1o completely pass the specified marker before intiating a stop position
- Trolting beyond 2 strides, butless than 2 circla or 1/2 length of arena

112 Polnt Penalties: 5 Polnt Pgngn—gs;
» Starling a circle or exiting a roliback at a trot for up to twa strides « Spurring in front of cinch
« Delayed change of lead by one slride where the lead change s required by the patlem - Blatant disobedience

- Use of either hand to instil fear/praise

10 Point Penaity;

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's 1all is obvious and consistently carried inan unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern {OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly

- Breaking pattern

- Inclusion of mansuver {i.e., over or under spinring, backing mare than two strides)

- Repealed blatant disobedience

- Use of two hands (exceptin snaffle bitor hackamore)

- More thanene finger botwean split reins or any fingers between romal reins {pxcept tveo rein)
- Trolling in excess of 172 circle or 1/2 lenglh of the arena

Disqualification (DQ):

«Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespeet or misconduc!

~ llegal equipment

- Fallof horseirider

- Improper western attire

~ Leaving arena bafore paller is complete

MANUEVER SCORES &
W/ # Each homsedrider team is scorad b 8-100 poinks and submaically begins the run with 2 scoe of 7 points i E: t: E
1182 Extremely Poar, -1 Very Poor. - 12 Poor, 0 Comed), »142 Good. +1 Very Ovod, +1 112 Excetent zBEIREZ] ¥ E
1 2 3 4 5 6 7l 8 9 1 |gsia=] o | <
3 =7 g - E E 9 & o
Tie-Breaker] (. 7 : 5 2 &/ =8 @ u
S i Q
Maneuver Description LLope LLCirCh Stop 312R St&B
PERSLTY
1 321 CoNTENT [F“} Cj} i i
PERALTY
2 340 CONTENT 1 g 1
PENALTY
3 318 CONTENT e S | e
PENALTY
S 363 coRTENT = &
PERALTY
5 331 CONTENT =
PENALTY
6 325 -
CORTENT
PERALYY
e 357
CONTENT
PERALTY
8 306
CONTENT

JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED):
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AQHA

AMERIUAN (JUARTER
HORSE ASSOUTATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

NRSHA

NATICNAL ZANCH aXD
©OYFUCK MRS ALLIAALE

PATTERN 8

SHOW: Wyo State Fair Summerfest

CLASS: #272-CoWNORNN-OpenReining

DATE: 08/09/2020

112 Point Penatties:

- Slarting acircle or exiting a roliback al 4 trot for up to two strides

« Delayed change of lead by one slride where the lead change is required by the paliern
description

- Faiture to remain a mirmum of twenly feet from the wall or lence when approaching a stop
andior roliback

- Over-spinor under-spin upto 18

1 Point Penalties:

- Qver-bridied (per manswer)

- Qut of frame (par maneuver)

- Qut of lead in the circles, figure eights, o around the end of the arena. This penalty is
curmiulative and vil be deducted for sach quanier of acircle the horse is out of lead

- Over or urder spinning 1/810 1/ tum

- Slipping rein

2 Point Penalties:

- Break of gait

- Freeze up in spins o rolbacks

- Failure to stop or walk belore executing & lope departure on rol-i palterns

- Failure lo be in & lope prior to the first marker on run-in patierns

- Failure to completely pass the specitied marker beforg initiating a stop position
- Trolting beyond 2 strides, but fess than 172 citcle of 1/2 fength of arena

Polnt Penaities:

- Spurring int frant of cinch
- Blalant disobedience
« Use of either hand toinstil fear/praise

10 Point Penalty:

- Unnaturat Ranch Horse Appedrance (Horse's tail is obvious and congistently carried in an unnatural

manner in every manguver)
-Pattern (OPY: Cannot above others who complete pattern correctl

« Broaking pattern

- Inclusion of maneuver {i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)

- Repealed biatart disobedience

- Use of two hands (except in snaffie bit or hackamore)

- More than ore finger betwesn spil reing or any fingers between romal reing {except two rein)

- Trolling in excess of 172 circle or 172 length of the arena

Disqualification {(DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

« Disraspect or misconduct

= lllegal equipment

- Fallof horserider

- improper western attire

« Leaving arena before patlem 15 complete

w0 #

MANUEVER SCORES

Exch herseirider team  scoted batveen 0-100 poink and aubimatically beging tne run with a scoe of 70 ponts
-1 172 Extremely Poar, -1 Very Poar, <12 Poor. 0 Comeet. 2 12 Good, + 1 Ve Good. +1 12 Excelent

2

3

8 9 10

Tie-Breaker f o

10 POINT
PENALTY

[ A
LLCirCh Stop 3120

Maneuver Description| |-0P¢

PENALTY
TOTAL
SCORE

OFF PATTERN

ST 171 ST

PENALTY

9 320 OCORTENT

PENSLYY

10 342 CORTERNT

PERALTY

11 |iamn =S

PENALTY

OORTENT

PEEALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

OORTENY

PERALTY

CRRTENT

PERLLTY

CONTENY

¥

JUDGE'S SIGNATURE:

JUDGE'S NAWE (PRINTED): ;,
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Place Back#

Show #8082020: Wyo State Fair Summerfest (08/08/2020-08/09/2020)

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

271. CoWN OPLS: Open Pleasure - Shown: 7

Score Points

Owner's Name

1

~N O O b~ W N

306
342
319
320
321
363
340

Little Starry Stik

Smart Lonewood

Miss Shiney Gun Stik

Bagheera

SS Two Eyed Annie
Meradas Delight
Gypsys Got A Gun

Warrick Bergroth
Kevin Meyer
Phillip Franken
Caitlin Garcia
Caitlin Garcia
Warrick Bergroth
Kathleen McPhaul

75.00
74.50
73.50
72.50
71.50
69.50
69.00

7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Warrick Bergroth
Michael Bruce
Phillip Franken



A

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOQUIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING

NRSHA!

NATRINAL BARH AN
STCCR LIRS ALLIANCT

GATTERS SHOW:  Wyo State Fair Summerfest
CLASS:  #271- CoWN OPLS - Open Pleasure
DATE: 08/09/2020

1 Point Penalties:

- Ouer-bridied {per mansuver]
- Out of frame {per manewver)
« Yoo slow {per maneuver)

- Break of gait al vk

- Trot for two {2) strides or kess

3 Polnt Penalties:

- Wrong lead or out ot lead

= Draped reins

- Break of gait al bpe

~ Braak of gait at wak or trot for more than two (2) strides

-Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two strides when ¢hanging leads
- Trotting more than three strides when making a simple lead change

5 Point Penalties:

- Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disobedgence

- Use of either hand to instili fearpraise

10 Polnt Penalty:

- Unnatura! Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tal is obvious and consistently caried in an unnatural manner

in every maneuver)

Off-Pattemn {OP): Cannot place above others lete
~Breaking patiern

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

-~ Repeated blatant disobedience

- Use of iwo hands {except in snaffle bit or hackamore}

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers betweon romal reing

Disgualification (DO}

- Abuse

~Lameness

- Disrespactor misconduet

- legai squipment

- Faf of horsefrider

- Improper westarn altire

- Loaving arena before pallern is complele

m correctly;

MANEUVER SCORES =
Wi # Each horseirler isam s soord Ustiean 0-100 points A auomaticaly begins the rin with 2 500te 0f 70 poinls sl w ]
1172 Extremaiy Pgor, -1 Vely Poor, - V2 Poor, 0 Correet, +1/2 Goad, +1 Very Gaod, +1 12 Exoeflert 53|28 5 E
2 a.
Tie-Breaker|  Jf { % e § é et e | &
: EXCWaRE 170t TS T A
Maneuver Description EXCT Tope [ Slop & VES oD Tror C o
BENALTY - ~
’I 306 CONTERT &
DENSMTY
15 ¢
2 |319 |cowmenr 25
BERALTY
3 300 | comrenr
BENATY i
74,40
fpe ! {5 | e
4 321 el 7 O Wl o
senary | |
T 7 i ;./ o {3{? fa
crorssr Bremes [ i r(x }i ‘ 7 r) 174 F Z
s Jao Jemf-lip] o WAIO O | U C 2] -
PERATY
1A
6 342 | eovea 14 4
PENALTY
7 363 CONTENT ;?5
ENATY
CONTENT

JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED):
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